LED-CONVERTER UNIT
PS-LD0602-x-yyy(S) (3 W)
Power Systems – The Power Solution
Web: www.Power-Systems.de Address: Hauptstr. 48 ; 74360 Ilsfeld-Auenstein / Germany
Email: Info@Power-Systems.de                                                      Tel. :        + 49 / 70 62 / 67 59 - 6
Fax:         + 49 / 70 62 / 67 59 - 800
All specifications are subject to change without notice. Page (1) Version 1.2.2, 20th August 2009
(PRELIMINARY INFORMATION)

All specifications are subject to change without notice. Page (3) Version 1.2.2, 20th August 2009
(PRELIMINARY INFORMATION)
ORDER KEY :
PS-LD0602-x-yyy
With order of this converter please give the following key:
-x to be replaced by:
-1 for connectors
-2 for Pin-Terminal
in case of quantity orders (300+ pcs), a pre-configuration can be ordered:
-yyy to be replaced by:
three digit value for required output current per LED line (from 010 to 030 including)
Attention: * if no value is mentioned, 10 mA output current per LED line will be set as default
* a selection of incorrect LED current may decrease lifetime or destroy the backlight
* orders for pre-configured converters can’t be cancelled
Examples:
PS-LD0602-1-015 (S)
15 mA output current
PCB with connectors
PS-LD0602-2-025 (S)
25 mA output current
PCB with Pin-Terminal
TEST CIRCUIT :
Connect Vbr to Ground while
using ext. PWM dimming.
CABLES :
for input: 500 mm, stripped and tinned ends, order key <input cable #13>
for output: 500 mm, stripped and tinned ends, order key <input cable #4>